FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

> MRD 7-22-00

07-27-1999



101102570

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	DEMARKS ONLY
<u> </u>	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
A New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Mead-Hatcher, Inc.	June 21, 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	New York
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization New IOTK
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Martin Yale Indust	ries Inc
Walle Fall Lare Hause	1100, 110.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (tine 1) 251 Wedcor Avenue	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Wabash] [/roon
Address (line 3) Wabash City	IN 46992 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Indiana
l F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
6/1999 MTHAI1 00000221 1796790	
E:481 40.00 GP	
.: MDC	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

		•	MECHIN		
		•			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	JUL 2 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Fatentiand Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter fo	rthe first Receiving Pa		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (312) 222	-0800	
Name [William A. Kummerer				
. L					
Address (line 1)	Schwartz & Freeman				
Address (line 2)	401 North Michigan	Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1900				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60611	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached con	iveyance document	# 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) o	r Registration Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the	he Registration Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).	
Trad	emark Application Number(Registration Num		
L		17967	790 1434767	2056023	
		15011	1672968	630895	
		[13473	376 [1050080	1135772	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	n A. Kummerer	/ Wal	(nomere)	Tune 21, 1999	
Name (of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS effective June 21, 1999, is made by and between MEAD-HATCHER, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal offices at 752 Military Road, Buffalo, New York, 14216 ("Assignor") and MARTIN YALE INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation, having its principal offices at 251 Wedcor Avenue, Wabash, Indiana 46992 (the "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 11, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain rights, properties, assets, claims, contracts and business of Assignor, including without limitation the Trademarks, as defined below.
- 2. Without limiting the representations and warranties made by Assignor in the Purchase Agreement (which are incorporated herein and made a part hereof) Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified below (the "Trademarks").
- 3. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.
- 4. For purposes of this Assignment of Trademarks, "Trademarks" shall mean the trademarks set forth below and all registrations, pending applications, and abandoned or expired registrations therefore including those specifically identified:

Trademark

United States Registration No.

COMPUTER PERSONALS	Reg. No. 1,796,790
HIDE-A-BOARD	Reg. No. 1,434,767
LASERMATE	Reg. No. 2,056,023
MICRO-MOBLE	Reg. No. 1,501,134
MOD-RAC	Reg. No. 1,672,968
P.E.C. (and design)	Reg. No. 630,895
PC FORTRESS	Reg. No. 1,347,376
RETRIEVE-O-MATIC	Reg. No. 1,050,080*
SYST-O-MITE	Reg. No. 1,135,772

*This trademark has been abandoned by Assignor and Assignor makes no representation or warranty whatsoever with respect to such trademark.

Trademarks shall include all variations and designs encompassing said trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks.

5. Assignor agrees to execute all papers reasonably requested by Assignee and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts reasonably requested by Assignee as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may require in order to fulfill the purposes hereof.

MEAD-HATCHER, INC.

MARTIN YALE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Its:

Schwartz & Freeman

LAW OFFICES

401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4206 (312) 222-0800 FACSIMILE (312) 222-0818 TELEX 754506 SF LAW UD

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE: (312)-222-5795 AWARREN@S-F-LAW.COM

July 22, 1999

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment of Trademarks (Mead-Hatcher, Inc. to Martin Yale

Industries, Inc.)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an Assignment of Trademarks with recordation form cover sheet regarding nine (9) trademark registrations for filing on behalf of Martin Yale Industries, Inc. Also enclosed is the filing fee in the amount of \$240.00.

Please transmit the evidence of recording to my attention and call if you have any questions regarding this material.

Sincerely,

SCHWARTZ & FREEMAN

Andrew J. Warren

AJW/am Enclosures

cc: William A. Kummerer